

COUNTY OF NEVADA CAPITAL ASSET BUDGET REQUEST

TYPE OF REQUEST:				Fiscal Year	r: 2024-25
[] Infrastructure Improveme	ents and Preserva	ition		Dept Name	e: Sheriff's
[] Building Structures & Im	provements - Ple	ease identify building:	[] Equipment: Automotive	Fund	l: 0101
[] Land: Rights of Way, Eas	sements & Land	Improvments	[] Equipment: Office, Furnitur	re & Fixtures SBU	J: 20201
[] Equipment: Technologica	1 - Information S	ystems approval date:	[X] Equipment: Other:	Office2	2: 152
	c .			Sub-Service	e: 1000
IMPORTANCE OF CAPITAL	ASSET: [X] Urgent [] Necessary	[] Desirable	PCN	N: 1520000
				Acct Code	e: 540600
PRIORITY RANKING OF CA	PITAL ASSET	: out of T	otal Department Requests		
JUSTIFICATION FOR CAPIT	TAL ASSET (A	ttach additional pages as nec	cessary)		
	`	10	California Boating and Waterways Equipme	ent Grant to replace a decommission	ed boating ve
	•		curement process, Rogue Jet Boatworks In	•	<u> </u>
	ĽŰ	mowing a competitive proc	curement process, Rogue Jet Doatworks in		
FUNDING SOURCE FOR CA	PITAL ASSET				
1. Is this grant-funded?	[X] Yes	Granting Agency:	CA Dept of Boating and Waterways	BOS Reso. # Accepting Grant:	Res 24-528
				200 Helder / Herepping Grund	100 2 1 0 20
	[] No	Other funding source:			
2. What is the general fund an	d/or other fund	balance dollar impact?	[] None [X] As follows:		
				State shall be the	legal owner an
3. Who will technically own th	is asset? []Co	unty of Nevada - [X] Gra	nting Agency Notes regarding own		registered ov
		unty of the value [2x] Of a	nung Agency Autors regarding Own	or smp.	
Notes regarding funding (includ	ing deadlines)				

CAPITAL ASSET ITEMIZED COSTS - Estimated

Item	Quantity		Unit Cost	Sales Tax	Shipping	Installation	Other Cost	
Boating Vessel	1	a	\$137,200	\$12,390	\$2,400			
		a		\$0				
		a		\$0				
		a		\$0				
		a		\$0				
							TOTAL:	
			Please attach do	cumentation (ISSB approva	l minutes, quotes, etc.)		
	APPROVED BY:							
Propagad by:	C		Data: 1/25/2025		Dont U	ad Signatura		

	Prepared by:	Georgette Aronow	Date: 4/25/2025	Dept. Head Signature:	Date:
	Phone:	X-1592		CEO Analyst Signature:	Date:
				CEO Staff use only	
Notes:					Initials Date
					[] Denied
					[] Approved \$
				Canital Asset Approval #	

s Office

essel

1,989.50

nd the County shall be the wner.

Total Cost	
\$151,989.50	
\$0	
\$0	
\$0	
\$0	
\$151,989.50	

Б